

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

(15) Cri.Writ Petition No.757 of 2025

Beatrice Antony Petitioner.

Vs.

M/s Concretech India through

Mr Sagar B Kamble & Anr. Respondents.

ALONGWITH (16) WP/758/2025 a/w WP/759/2025 a/w
WP/847/2025 a/w WP/848/2025 a/w WP/1107/2025 a/w
WP/1113/2025, WP/1114/2025 and WP/1200/2025

Mr Santosh Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.

Dr Ashwini Takalkar, APP for State in WP/757/2025 and
WP/847/2025.

Mr SS Pednekar, APP for State in WP/758/2025,
WP/759/2025, WP/848/2025, WP/1114/2025 and
WP/1200/2025.

Mr MG Patil, APP for State in WP/1107/2025.

Ms MR Tidke, APP for State in WP/1113/2025.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 3 April 2025.

P.C. :

Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.1.

3. Stand over to **11 June 2025**.
4. To be listed along with Writ Petition (St.) No.5868 of 2024 and Writ Petition No.2569 of 2024.

[R. N. Laddha,J.]