



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.757 OF 2025**

Beatrice Antony ... Petitioner
versus
M/s. Concretech India and Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.759 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.758 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1107 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1113 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1114 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.847 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.848 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1200 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5819 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2569 OF 2025

Mr. Santosh Thakur, for Petitioners in all matters.
None for Respondent No.1.
Mr. A.R.Metkari, APP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. None appears for the Respondent No.1.

3. It appears that, Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.1.
4. Stand over to 26 March 2026.
5. If none appears for Respondent No.1, the Court would be constrained to pass appropriate orders on the premise that the averments in the Petitions remain uncontroverted.
6. In the meanwhile, the Petitioners are exempted from appearance before the Trial Court.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)